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I November 2013

Dear Sir

KPMG Audit Plc
8 Pninces Parade
Lwverpool L3 10H
United Kingdom

Qur ref

Tol +44 {0} 151 473 6110
Fax +44 (0) 161 473 5200
DX 728480 Liverpool 25
petar shon@kpmg co uk

psflg

M1 Peter Shoit
0151 4735110

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies

Act 2006

We witle to you in your capacity as a director of the compantes histed mn the Appendix 1o this

statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confilm that there me no
circumstances connected with ow ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the
compantes listed tn the Appendix that we consider should be biought to the altention of the
respective companies’ membeis ot creditors.

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit Plc
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Appendix

Company name

lonics (U K) Lunted

GE Betz

Ionics Ventures Limited

GE Mobile Water Limited
GE Betz (Holdings) Limited

GE Water & Process Technologies (UK) Limited
Partnership

Company registered number
01966229
00950340
04315984
05043804
03794207
LP009526




